

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017. Website: <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>, Telefax: 26673608

PUBLIC NOTICE

<u>Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation and Renewable Energy Certificate Framework Implementation)</u>

<u>Regulations 2018 along with Draft Order prescribing Renewable Purchase Obligation</u>

In exercise of powers conferred under section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with section 86 (1) (e) of the Act, the Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby proposes to replace existing Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation and Renewable Energy Certificate Framework Implementation) Regulations, 2012 by new Regulations.

The Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation and Renewable Energy Certificate Framework Implementation) Regulations, 2018 alongwith Draft Order prescribing Renewable Purchase Obligation are available on the website of the Commission i.e. www.derc.gov.in.

Stakeholders are requested to forward their suggestions/comments/objections on the Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation and Renewable Energy Certificate Framework Implementation), Regulation 2018 & Draft Order personally or by post or through email to the Secretary Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission at below address latest by 20.02.2019.

The Secretary
Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission
Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi – 110017
Email id: secyderc@nic.in, Telefax: 011-26673608

Mahender Singh Secretary